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MAGGIR J. GRAHAM & BFRUCEZ MCINTOSH, HIS EXHCUTORS.

THE ESTATE® OF WILLIAM R. GRAHAM, DZC.

IN ACCOUNT WITH
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By amount due estate last setilement $ 2807.69
" wheat sold 1072.53
" note in Peoples Naticnal bBank 2000.,00
" Pbond W. H. Martin 1523.00
" loan Peoples National Bank 500.00
% sale of cattle 2860.55
" " L] " 3584.00
i v of corn 368 .57
To Snickarsville Telephons Co. g9.00
M. J. Graham, expenses 20.00
" William Trassell horsaeshoeing 4,14
% 5. P, Smith, account 5,00
“ T, H. Plaster, merchandise 10.00
" X.T.Wiley, 1 yrs. sub. fto sun 6,00
" Walter Hunt, labor ‘ £2.00
v Hamilton Milling Co. Gas 2,00
"  Howard Lucas, labor 18,00
" McPhersen & Russell, merchandise 10.00
" Ollie A. Graham, expenses 92.00
% Pancoast & Paxson, account 6.54
" Howard ILycas, labor B.00
" Walter Hunt, Labor 5.00
" Standard 0il Company, Gas 17.50
" C. G. Donaldson, account 10.80
" Mary C. Graham, household expenses 12.70
" Howard Luycas, labor 10.23
“ C. M. Graham, expenses 5.00
" Walter Hunt, labor 2050
" Hamilton Mercantile Co., expenses 10.00
"  Sam Graham, expenses 4,50
* Walter dunt, labor 5,00
" W, B, Virts, expenses 20.00
" Walter Hunt, labor 3. 00
" _do labor 6.63
¥ S, M. Rhodes & Son, account to date 2,04
*  Howard ILycas, labor 14,31
"  Howard Lucas, labor 5.00
" Wichols & Warner, account 27.00
" Riverside Refining Co. paidt 1019
" Pecples National Bank, investment 1500.00
" 8. 0. Graham, clothing 20,00
* (. M. Graham, clothing 20.00
" Howard Lucas, labor 3.00
" Thad Preston, threshing 6.00
* Wwill Tavenner, iy 6.00
* J, B. Levenberry " 3.00
% A. Cooper, 6.00
* Henry Thomas., Threshing 6.00
# Cgrroll Rector, " 3.00
" Nichols & Warner, hardware 8.00
¥ ®g, Deskine, threshing 3.00
" ywslter Caesar, threshing 7.00
" Howard Lucas, lgbor 10,46
" Roy Flippo. threshing 3.00
" Henry Lowe 8. Q0
% Bdwin Chamblin, work in hay 4,00
" amounts carried forward $1887. 44 $14715.14
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.Do S. 1. Rhodes & Son a/c to date

Wm. Trussell, horse shoeing to date
Howard Lucas, labor
do
Standard 0il Co. Gas
C. M, Graham, sxpgenses
William Heskett, threshing &c.
J. B. Levenverry, filing silo
Hamilton Wood L .

Isaac Brown " Ly
John Monroe . "
John Legg 3 "

Hamilton Merc. Co. merchandise
S. M, Rhodes & Son, account
Howard Lucas, Labor
do 5
Gregg Bros. account
C. G. Donaldson, sugar
George Randolph Cutting corn
George Cox, mutting corn
C. M. Grahanm, expenses
J. §. Levenverry cutting corn
Sam Grahmmn, expenses
Howard Lucas, labor
Hamilton Milling Co. amount to date
C. H. Kirkpatrick, labor
First Ngtional Banj, freight on cattle
J. 0. Corell, cattle
Nichols & Warner account
Hamilton llercantile Co. expenses
Sem Graham, expenses
Pancoast & Paxson 1/2 corn harvester
C. B. Peugh, wheat
George Shoemaker, Mdse
C. W. Virts, ditching
Hamilton Merc, Co. expensses
Howard Ducas, labor

Harlton Merc. Co. a/c to date
A, M, Janney

G. W. Laycock, merchandise
W. B, Mays. meal

Union Carbide Co. Carbide

C. G. Donaldson, merchandise
Howard Lucas, labor

J. T. Hourihane, merchandise
G. W. Leycock, "

John E. Benedum, etove

¥. F. Parker, horse shoeing
C. H. Osbiurn, telephone July to Dec.
Howard Lucas labor

Jacob McWilliams, shuchzng corn
J. E. Levenberry

J. A. Cunming, binder &c.
Howard Lucas, lator

Mary F. Mays, music to date
Hamilten Wood, labor
Charlie Sins, lsbor

Bettie Mitchell, lsbor

Je. L. G111, &hkes

J. T. Hourikane, clothing

J. R Chamblin, fertilizer
G. H, Beans, acct. to date
Howard Lucas labor

Peoples National Lank, interest

W. B. Paxson, Agt. Insurance
George Cox. labor

Howard Lucas, »

Peoples Ngtional Bank

Union Carbide Sales Co. Carbide
W. S. Jenkins Co. acct. to date
Gregg Bros. acct. tec date

J. B. Clagett, acct. to date
Hamilton Milling Co. to date

R. J. Hampton, threshing wheat
Charles Williams stores. Mdse
Montgomery Ward Co. lidse

Wm., F.Smith, lst. half term 1919-1920

$1887.44
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100.72
3.60
3.00
2.0C
5.45
16.75
21,38
23.62
25, 00
29,97
5.C0
4.54
117.25
3.50
112.00
4332.60
16.25
1C.00
10.00
117.50
141.00
2,05
6.00
10.00
2,00
22.23
8.00
28.00
4.00
10.30
12.40
14.92
8.00
39.30
21.00
8,05
9.C0
10.00
31.50
13.98
140.00
3.16
4.'30
3.00
3.00
8.40
121.58
35.00
166,00
13.56
17,869

$14715.14
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23.00

23.07
13.50
7.00
2010.40
1C.30
1.75
7.86
3C. 76
381.00
37.70
11.53
20,64
27.50C

$14715.14




1920
Jan. 28 To Peoples National Bank, interest 2. 60
3l. * C. M. Graham, labor &c. 40,00
Feb., 7 “ G, T. Schooley 1919 a/c 104.97
10 Y T, H., Plaster suit of clothes: 37.50
5o B * H, L., Welsh, Beef 10.50
18 " Loudoun Valley Milling Co. coal 31.10
18 " Paul P. Popkins, lumber 29.57
26 8. 0. C. Balffer & Bro. scoct 94,458
26 * Peoples National Bank, note & Int, 502,60
27 " George Cox, labor 12.00
March 4 | " Hamilton Milling Co. acct. to date 80.90
1 | " Nellie B, Hammerly, Agt. premiumrBond 46.67
4 | " B. V, Tridby, acct. to date 16.00
1 | " C, M. Graham, services &c. 500,00
6 | " Hamilton Merc. Co. 2/c to date 121.95
6 | " George Shoemaker a/c to date 4,99
4 " Dr. Hourihane, dental work to date 33.50
16 * C., ¥, Graham 30.00
18 * George Cox, labor 10.00C
29 % George Cox, lgbor 12.18
April 3 " W. A. Benedum, stove grate 7.00Q
6 " George Cox. labor 6.00
g * C. M. Graham 30.00
12 " J, M. Corbin, cow 817,75
156 " W. S. Jenkins Grain Co. clover seed 48.44
17 " George Cox, labor 16.00
18 * R. L. Saunders seed 5.00
19 ® John D. Hendrickson, merchandise 40.00
Msy “ * C., G. Donaldson merchandise 4.1o0
4 " . Union Carvide Sales Co. Carbide 10.30
7 * Hgmilton Merc. Co. 5,00
7 * C. M. Graham, work & Managing farm 40.00
7 " Gregg Bros. a/c ¥o.date 33.10
” " Hgmilton Milling Co., account 258,57
13 " F, F, Parker, horse shoeing 10.15
14 * J. K. Grossman, 1 mos. work 30.00
20 * George Cox, labor 5,20
2C * J., D, Lambert, gas 3.70
24 " 1. H. Plaster, merchandise to date 15.00
24 * J. T. Hourihane " " " 55,00
Apr. 28 " Wm. T. Smith, Treas. 2nd. Term Tuition 25.94
May 24 " Dr. W. 'H, Grudbb, services 2.50
27 " Bill Lewis, digging post holes 4,80
12917.61 14715.14
May 27 " B. T. Wiley 1 yrs. sub, to sun 6. 00
27 " Charles Williams Stores, lidse 12.33
June 2 * Howard Lucas, labor bailing hay 3.00
4 " C. M. Graham, managing farm &c, 40,00
8 % M. J. Graham, expenses 25.00
8 " J, L. Case Gasoline 21.70
8 " 3, H. Osborne, use to phone to 6/30 9.15
8 " J. K. Grossman, labor 30.00
26 % C. M. Graham, expenses 25.00
July 10 " C. M. Graham, Managing farm &c. 40,00
100 " Howard Lucas lgbor 19.50
14 " J. K. Grossman, labor 30.00
14 " R. D. Flynn, painting car 40,00
18 " G. W. Laycock, merchandise 18.00
14 " C, F. Wall, 5 head of cattle 580.13
13 * John Grubb, potatoes LR
Aug. 21 * Commissions on $1760.85 £8.04
" Cormmissionar's fee thie acct. paid 12.50
® (Clerks fee this acct. paid 596
# Balance 794.07
$12917, 61 $14715.14
By amount due estate to balance $ 794,07
There is still 20 cattle oy hand in which is invested
$1129.48 and the Executors will receive commission on
the profit from the sale of these cattle next year.
To Circuit Court Commissioner's Office, Leesburg, Va.
Loudoun County:i= Septeniber 17, 1920
Having posted these fiduciaries at the front door 6f the
Court House of said County on the first lMonday in September k920
I have settled and stated the foregoing account which is sustain-




Said repairs being beneficial to said ward.

At a Circuit Court held for Loudoun County, to wit; June 15, 1921

is approved and confirmed and ordered to be recorded.

g,

Respectfully submitted,

B, W, Franklin
Commissioner of Accounts.

The foregoing Committee Agcount having been returned to the Clerks
office of this Court more than one month ago no exceptions being thereto
filéd the same was personally examined by the Court and being found correct

THE ESTATE OF W. R, GRAHAM, DECEASED, IN ACCOUNT WITH
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MAGGIE J, GRAHAM, EXECUTRIX AND BRUCE MCINTOSH,
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By amdunt due estate last settlement- - - - -

amt, from sale of wheat

hay sold

note in Peoples National Bank
amt, from sale of cattle

Howard Lucas for labor
Will Tavenner threshing wheat
J. L. Case for gasoline
Harry Brown, threshing wheat

Carroll Rector do do
George Rectbor do do
Walter Caesar do do

J. B. Levenberry, labor

B, M. Grover, threshing wheat
Bd. Deskins do do
G. W, Mullen, do do
Ollie A. Graham, expenses

C. J. Payne, threshing wheat
Annie G. Vandevanter for calf
George Cox, labor

Hotard Lucas, labor

Wyoming Roofing Product Co., paint
Pancoast & Paxson, acct
Millner & Speer for wire
Nichols & Warner wire

Loudoun Valley Millg. Co, acct
Howard Lucas, labor

Wyoming Roofing Co., balance
Howard Lucas, labor

Lambert Motor Lo. tires ete,
Howard Lucas, labor

Gregg Bros. acct.

C. M, Graham, labor etc

Howard Lucas, labor

Samuel O, Graham, expenses school
M., J. Graham, house expenses
Lambert Motor Co, gas

C. M, Graham, work & Mang., farm
Howard Lugas labor

George Cox cutting com

Flippo Bros. acct to date
Hamilton Mdse Co. on acct,

G. W. Layccck, mdse

Mrs. R. Green, acct

J, V., Levenberry cutting corn
H, W. Ball, 32 head ocattle
Howard Lucas, labor

Hamillio® Wood, picking apples
Howard Lucas, labor

Howard Lusas, labor

19.50
4,00
23.25
3.00
4,00
4,00
5.00
14.50
6.00
6.00
4,00
25,00
4.00
20,00
7.00
156.00
47,87
© 6.27
52.84
12.68
15.21
12,00
4.81
4,00
40,00
4.00
54,81
76.00
9.00
300,00
25,00
65.00
40,00
15.00
10.25
8.44
242,00
14,00
8.25
42,00
2527,77
8,00
13.75
10.00
14,00

A oS

942,86
368,00
2200.00
3383.85

$7688.78
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To amount carried forward $ 7688,78

* C, H, Osburn, Phone rent to Dec. 23 11,96 {
" Uniog Carbide Sales Co, 17.70 5
" A, L, McGavack, on Pastor's salary 15.00 {
" Howard Lucas, labor 8.00 i
% C. M, Graham, expenses 5,00
“ M, J. Graham, expenses 15.00
" M. L. Poston, rye 25,65
" Pgul P, Popkins, door frame 4,00 i
* J. B. Levenberry, shucking corn 15.00 i
" Howard Lucas, labor 7.00 !
™ C, M, Greham, work & mg, farm 40,00 :
" Hayes Nichols, Mason work 28,00
¥ F, F. Parker, horse shoeing 12.95
" G. W. Laycock, Mdse to date 15.50
" Howard Lucas, labor 10,00
" J. L, Cage for gas 21.70
" Ppeoples Nat, Bank, note & int, 2218,33
" J, B, Levenberry, shucking corn 15.00
! taxes 1920 142,18
" J, B, Levenberry, shucking corn 18.25
" JacovnMcWilliams, do do 30,00
* Paul James, butchering 4.00 %
* C. M., Graham, work & Mfg. farm 40,00 |
" Mrs, Sam Rhodes, rbutchering 4,00
" Charles Sim, labor 3.50 |
“ I, C. Warner, cotton seed meal 58,00
" Raymond Case, work on car 34.40
" G, W. Laycock, account 20,50
® 0. C, B3affer & Bro, acct. in full 5.23
" Hamilton Mllg. Co, acct to date 237.18
“ W. S, Steele acct. 10.00
" T, H, Plaster mdse 19.00
" Miss Clarissa Hough 4,50
" W, 8., Jenkins Grain Co. acct. to date 30.45
" ¢, M. Graham, mang. farm & work 40,00
" M,,J. Graham, expenses 10,00
" W. B, Paxson, insurance 23,07
" George Cox, hauling fodder 12,25
" W, S, Steele, coal 125,00
" J, J, Spring, 1 steer 50,00
* S. 0, Graham, expenses 25, 00
" E, J, Hampton, threshing & bailing 91.85
" 8. 0, Graham, for 11 shoates 60,00
% J, T. Hourihane, Mdse to date 12,00
" C, B. Lebenberry, labor 2.00
" Hamilton Merc, Co, mdse to date 96,60
" Sears, Roebuck & Co. Ndse 8,51
“ Wm, T, Smith, Treas, tuition
1st, half 17.50
" W.S.Jenkins, Grain Co. acct 18,78
" Stanley Hough cutting wood 16,00
" B. L. &J. W. Carr for beef 19.74
" Union Carbide Sales Co. 11,80
" N. B, Hammerly Agt. for bond 46,87
" John Legg, fodder 8,00
* Sears, Roebuck Co. Mail order 22,95
* G, H., Beamer acct. to date 10.30
" Standard 01l Co. Gas & oil 20,90 -
" Commissions on receipts 178,26
" Commissioner's fee 12,50
% Clerke fee this acct 3.36 :
" balance 185.00
Ry $7873,78 $ 7873.78
| By amt, due executors per contra $ 185.00

1 Commissioner's Office, Leesburg, Va.
E May 13th, 1921

| To @ircuit Court

' Loudoun County:=

{ Having posted these fiduciaries at the front door of the

| Court House of said County on the first Monday in lMay 1921, I

| have stated and settled the foregoing account which is sustained
by proper vouchers,




